

Township of Logan

Linda L. Oswald, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
RMC License # C-1293
CMR License # 1965
email: loswald@logan-twp.org



125 Main Street • P.O. Box 314
Bridgeport, New Jersey 08014
Phone: (856) 467-3424
Fax: (856) 467-1061

December 27, 2022

Ava Valesi

Via: Email: opra+request-37286-6e3c54fb@requests.opramachine.com

RE: OPRA Request #297-2022
Bid tabulation results for Beckett Road Traffic Calming & Resurfacing
B: 2504, L: 67

Dear Ms. Valesi:

As the Official Records Custodian for Logan Township, I received your Open Public Records Act (OPRA) request on December 8, 2022. The seven (7) business day deadline to respond to your request was December 19, 2022. On December 19, 2022 you were notified that a seven (7) day extension, until December 28, 2022 was needed to fulfill your request. This response to your request is being provided to you on the sixth (6th) business day of the 7-day extension.

Bid Tabulations, 1 page

These records are being transmitted to you via email, as per your request. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 47:1A-5.b., the cost associated with this request is waived since the records are being provided by email.

If your request for access to a government record has been denied or unfilled within the (7) business days required by law, you have a right to challenge the decision by Logan Township to deny access. At your option, you may either institute a proceeding in the Superior Court of New Jersey or file a complaint with the Government Records Counsel (GRC) by completing the Denial of Access Complaint Form. You may contact the GRC by toll-free telephone at 866-850-0511, by mail at P.O. Box 819, Trenton, NJ 08625, by e-mail at grc@dca.state.nj.us, or at their web site at www.state.nj.us/grc. The GRC can also answer other questions about the law.

All questions regarding complaints filed in Superior Court should be directed to the County Clerk in your County.

Sincerely,

Linda L. Oswald, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
Records Custodian



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
BECKETT ROAD TRAFFIC CALMING & RESURFACING
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-07-112
CLIENT:
LOGAN TOWNSHIP

Thick Pavers 125 Kings Highway Mt Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4660	American Asphalt Co., Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08055 856-456-2899	R.E. Pierson 426 Swedesboro Road Pilesgrove, NJ 08058 856-769-8244
---	--	---

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 DOLLAR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	320 HR	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00
4	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	17850 SY	\$13.00	\$232,050.00	\$4.00	\$71,400.00	\$7.95	\$141,510.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M4	2350 TON	\$81.00	\$190,350.00	\$90.00	\$211,500.00	\$75.00	\$176,250.00
6	SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	3000 GAL	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00
7	TACK COAT	2850 SY	\$20.00	\$57,000.00	\$58.00	\$165,300.00	\$97.00	\$276,450.00
8	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN. BID=\$100)	15 UN	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
9	RESET EXISTING CASTINGS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN. BID=\$100)	15 UN	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$520.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
10	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" WIDE	20160 LF	\$0.35	\$7,056.00	\$0.44	\$8,864.00	\$0.36	\$7,236.00
11	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" WIDE	800 LF	\$1.75	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.75	\$1,400.00
12	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 12" WIDE	250 LF	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$875.00
13	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24" WIDE	100 LF	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
14	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	150 SF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
15	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	160 SY	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$132.00	\$21,120.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	55 SY	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$230.00	\$12,650.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
17	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE N, OR APPROVED EQUAL	22 UN	\$318.00	\$6,996.00	\$392.00	\$8,624.00	\$470.00	\$10,340.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	22 UN	\$433.00	\$9,526.00	\$446.00	\$9,812.00	\$495.00	\$10,890.00
19	5' x 6' x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	600 LF	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$29.00	\$17,400.00	\$81.00	\$48,600.00
20	5' x 6' x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	800 LF	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$39.00	\$31,200.00	\$71.00	\$56,800.00
21	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST-IN-PLACE	256 SF	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$46.00	\$11,776.00	\$71.00	\$18,176.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	250 SY	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$83.00	\$20,750.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00
23	STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALK	3 UN	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,630.00	\$16,890.00	\$4,870.00	\$14,610.00
24	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	150 LF	\$52.50	\$7,875.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
25	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1 UN	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,207.00	\$5,207.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
26	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1 UN	\$1,999.19	\$1,999.19	\$2,267.00	\$2,267.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
27	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	15 UN	\$143.00	\$2,145.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
28	DRUMS	30 UN	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250 SF	\$30.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.63	\$157.50	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
30	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	200 CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
31	INLET REPAIR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN. BID=\$500)	10 UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
32	1-1/4 SOIL AGGREGATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN. BID=\$10)	150 CY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
33	MULCH, 3" THICK	250 SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$17.25	\$4,312.50
34	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	381 SY	\$10.00	\$3,810.00	\$10.00	\$3,810.00	\$23.50	\$8,953.50
35	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	381 SY	\$0.01	\$3.81	\$8.00	\$3,048.00	\$15.80	\$6,019.80
36	2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	4400 LF	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$25.00	\$110,000.00	\$15.00	\$66,000.00
37	HAND HOLE	30 UN	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$245.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,460.00	\$73,800.00
38	FOUNDATION, GALVANIZED, DIRECT BURIAL	52 UN	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$580.00	\$30,160.00	\$670.00	\$34,840.00
39	SECONDARY PEDESTAL	5 UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,235.00	\$6,175.00
40	SOLAR POWERED DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN, COMPLETE	2 UN	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,672.00	\$21,344.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
41	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	2 UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,696.00	\$5,392.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
42	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	50 SY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
43	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT (ROADWAY)	110 LF	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00
44	ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URS, #3 CAN	15 UN	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$295.00	\$4,425.00
45	CERCIS CANADENSIS, B&B, 6'-4"	7 UN	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$447.00	\$3,129.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00
46	HYPERICUM KALMIANUM GENO, #3 CAN	62 UN	\$32.00	\$1,984.00	\$67.00	\$4,154.00	\$255.00	\$15,790.00
47	SPIREA JAPONICA 'ANTHONY WATERER', #3 CAN	23 UN	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$57.00	\$1,311.00	\$395.00	\$9,185.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$930,169.00		\$935,545.50		\$1,188,248.25

ALTERNATE DEDUCT NO. 1

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D1	SUBSTITUTE 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT (ROADWAY) FOR 2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, ASPHALT RESTORATION WITH SEAMS THERMALLY FUSED BY INFRARED PATCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE & REDUCE 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT (ROADWAY) ACCORDINGLY	1 LS	(\$1,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)	(\$107,550.00)	(\$107,550.00)	(\$2,800.00)	(\$2,800.00)
ALTERNATE DEDUCT NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:				(\$1,000.00)		(\$107,550.00)		(\$2,800.00)

Linda Oswald

#297-2022

From: Ava Valesi <opra+request-37286-6e3c54fb@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2022 9:47 PM
To: Linda Oswald
Subject: [External] OPRA request - Beckett Road Traffic Calming & Resurfacing

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Bid Tabulation Results for Beckett Road Traffic Calming & Resurfacing

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "Beckett Road Traffic Calming & Resurfacing" that was submitted on 2/25/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

Please use deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-37286-6e3c54fb@requests.opramachine.com

Is loswald@logan-twp.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to Logan Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=logan_township

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/beckett_road_traffic_calming_res

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.
